Resolution No. 1995-85

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO THE WEAKLEY COUNTY FEDERAL PROJECTS
FUND FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 19986.

WHEREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in the 1995-98
Federal Projects Fund Budget,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of
Weakley County, Tennessee assembled in regular session on this the 18th day of
September, 1995, that.:

SECTION 1. The Federal Projects Fund is hereby amended as follows:

Title VI 96.01

Fund 676
Approved Budget Amended
Account # Account Budget Amendment Budget
Estimated Revenue
471432 Title VI 30,711.00 231.00 30.942 .00
Total 30,711.00 231.00 30,942.00
Estimated Expenditures
71100 Instruction
71100 195 Gubstitute Teachers 4.800.00 -0- 4.800.00
71100 201 Social Security (Rate 6.2%) 297 _00 -0- 297.00
71100 212 Medicare (Rate 1.45%) 7000 -0- 70.00
72210 Regular Instruction
72210 163 Educational Assistant 17,345.00 -0- 17.,345.00
72210 201 Social Security (Rate 6.2%) 1.075.00 -0- 1,075.00
72210 204 State Retirement h34.00 e 534.00
(P Rate 8.51%, C Rate 3.08%)
72210 212 HMedicare (Rate 1.45%) 252.00 -0- 252.00
72210 336 Repair/Maintenance-Equipment 100.00 -0- 100.00
72210 355 Travel 1,500.00 231.00 1,731.00
72210 429 Instructional Supplies/Materials 3,238.00 —0- 3,238.00
72210 457 In-Service/Staff Development 1.500.00 —0- 1.500.00
Total 30,711.00 231.00 30,942 .00

SECTION 2. BE IT RESCOLVED, that all resclutions of the Board of County

Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee which are in conflict with this resolution
are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and
after its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread
upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY LEGISLATIVE BODY, THIS RESOLUTION IS
SPONZORED BY THE NG COMMISSIONERS:

Y. - A K=

ACKNOWLEDGED AND APPROVED: ACKNOWLEDGED AND APPROVED:

Chairman, Health/Education Committee /{biChairman, Finance, Ways and Means Committee

Motion made by Commissioner Caudle
be approved. Seconded by Commissioner Stewart
Upon being put to a roll call vote., motion carried

-that the foregoing resolution .

ATTEST: APPROVED:
}‘5/’ ng/ e ol — el =
Pat Scarbrough, County(ﬁlerk Ron Gifford, County Executive

This the 18th  gay of September = 4gg5




